
JH 
01118/2018 
Item No. 06 

AN ORDINANCE 20 1 8 - 0 1 - 1 8 - 0 0 1 6 
FOR THE SALADO CREEK TRIBUTARY "B" CHANNEL STABILIZATION 
PROJECT, ACCEPTING THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID AND 
AWARDING A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$1,125,187.72 TO CURRAN CONTRACTING COMPANY, A 2007 BOND 
SAVINGS AND STORM WATER REGIONAL FACILITIES FUNDED 
PROJECT, LOCATED IN COUNCIL DISTRICT 2. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, the Salado Creek Tributary "B" Channel Stabilization Project provides for the 
reconstruction of the existing concrete drainage channel with a new concrete lined channel 
approximately 1,600 feet in length from IH-I0 to Pecan Valley; and 

WHEREAS, the project provides for the replacement and demolition of the existing concrete 
with project construction anticipated to begin in February 2018 and estimated to be completed by 
November 2018; and 

WHEREAS, this Project was advertised for construction bids in October 2017 in the San 
Antonio Hart Beat, City' s website, Texas Electronic State Business Daily and TVSA, and bids 
for this Project were opened on November 7, 2017 with Curran Contracting Company having 
submitted the lowest responsive bid; and 

WHEREAS, this is a one-time capital improvement expenditure in the amount of $1 ,125,187.72 
authorized payable to Curran Contracting Company, for construction of the Salado Creek 
Tributary "B" Channel Stabilization Project with funds available from 2007 Bond Savings and 
the Storm Water Regional Facilities Fund, and that are included in the 2018-2023 Capital 
Improvement Program Budget; NOW THEREFORE, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The lowest responsive bid of Curran Contracting Company in the total amount not 
to exceed $1 ,125,187.72 for the Salado Creek Tributary "B" Channel Stabilization Project is 
hereby approved. All other bids will be considered rejected upon the execution of a contract by the 
successful bidder and the deposit of all required bonds and insurance certificates or the expiration of 
ninety (90) days from the effective date hereof, whichever occurs first. 

SECTION 2. A contract is hereby awarded to Curran Contracting Company. 

SECTION 3. Payment in the amount of $1 ,125,187.72 in SAP Fund 40099000, Other Capital 
Projects, SAP Project Definition 23-01394, Salado Creek Trib B Restoration, is authorized to be 
encumbered and made payable to Curran Contracting Company for construction services. Payments 
for services are contingent upon the availability of funds and the sale of future City of San Antonio 
General Obligation Bonds in accordance with the adopted capital budget. Payment is limited to the 
amounts budgeted in the Operating and/or Capital Budget funding sources identified. All 
expenditures will comply with approved operating and/or capital budgets for current and future fiscal 
years. 



Item No. 
Page No.2 

SECTION 4. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director 
of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance, may, subject to concurrence by the City 
Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific SAP Fund Numbers, SAP 
Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund Centers, SAP Cost 
Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers, and SAP GL Accounts 
as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance. 

SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon passage by eight or more 
affirmative votes; otherwise, it shall be effective on the tenth day after passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of January, 2018. 

o R 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Andrew 
fOft. 

ttorney 



Voting Resu Its Interface Page 4 of 72 

Agenda Item: 6 ( in consent vote: 5,6,7,9, 10, II, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19,20,21,23,24,25) 

Date: 01118/2018 

Time: 09:23:52 AM 

Vote Type: Motion to Approve 

Description: An Ordinance for the Salado Creek Tributary "B" Channel Stabilization Project, accepting the lowest 
responsive bid and awarding a construction contract in the amount of $1,125, 187.72 to Curran 
Contracting Company, a 2007 Bond Savings and Storm Water Regional Facilities funded project, 
located in Council District 2. [Peter Zanoni, Deputy C ity Manager; Mike Frisbie, Director, 
Transpol1ation & Cap ital Improvements] 

Result: Passed 

Voter Croup 
Not 

Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second 
Present 

Ron Nirenberg Mayor x 

Roberto C. Trevino District I x x 

William Cruz Shaw District 2 x 

Rebecca Viagran District 3 x 

Rey Saldafia District 4 x 

Shirley Gonzales District 5 x 

Greg Brockhouse District 6 x 

Ana E. Sandoval District 7 x 

Manny Pelaez District 8 x 

John Courage District 9 x x 

Clayton I-l. Perry District 10 x 

https :llcosaweb I Ivoteinterface/default.aspx 1118/2018 


